
TFP!$q_)q!Z ;]WL V[5,[8 VlWSFZL VG[ RLO OFIZ VMOL;ZG[ D/[, V5L, 

VZHLVMGL DFCLTLP 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

VG]\P lJQFI V5L,GF C]SD G\P TFZLB 

! S],vZZ$ C[JL jCLS, 0=F.JZMGF SD"RFZL G\P4HgD TFZLB4 

,FI;g;4 VG]EJGF 5|DF65+ X{1Fl6S ,FISFT4 HFlT4 

hMGvlJEFU4jCLS<;GF GFD G\AZ ;lCTGL 5FZNXL" DFCLTL 

GL GS,M D[/JJF AFATP 

V[O.V[; VFp8J0" G\P**5 

TFP !#q_*q!Z 

ZP V[;PV[DP;L :YFlGS :JFIT ;\:YF CMJFYL V[daI],g; VG[ 

XAJFCLGL GL ;\bIF  V5}ZTL CMI 5Z\T] !__ jCLS<;gFL 

;FD[ S], !#* 0=F.JZMGL ;\bIF  CMJF KTF\ JFlQF"S Z[8GF 

SMg8=FS8GF 8[g0Z SIFZ[ ACFZ 5F0JFDF\ VFjIF H[GL VG[ 

:YFIL ;lDlTGF VwI1FzLGF 9ZFJ G\PYL ;NZ SMg8=FS8 SMG[ 

VF5JFDF\ VFjIM H[ V\U[GL ;\5}6" 5FZNlX" DFCLTLGL GS, 

D[/JJF AFATP 

V[O.V[; VFp8J0" G\P**& 

TFP !#q_*q!Z 

# V[OPALPV[;P5LPG\P!5$54 TFP!#q!_qZ__)GF ZMH 

8LP5LP:SLD G\P_Z sJ[;]f4 EZYF6F OFP%,M8 G\PZ(4 

VMP5LPG\P!_54 Z[P;PG\P$!)q!4 :Jl:TS DF., :8MG4 

V[vAL GFDGL .DFZT VG];\WFG[ VF5[ H[ SF\. .g:5[SXG 

SI]" CMI TM T[GM ZL5M8" TYF T[JF OFIZ .SJL5D[g8; 

SFIN[;ZGF K[ S[ S[D m WFZFWMZ6 D]HAGF K[ S[ S[Dm T[GF 

5|DF65+M D[/jIF CMI TM T[GL GS, VG[ OFIZ ;[O8L 

DF8[GL ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFV[ ACFZ 5F0[, HFC[ZGFD]\ 

TYF T[G[ ,UT GLTL lGIDMGL 5|DFl6T GS, D[/JJF 

AFATP 

V[O.V[; VFp8J0" G\P!_&( 

TFP ZZq_(q!Z 



 

                                                                                             V5L, VZHL G\P !qZ_!Z 
                                                                                     OMG G\P Z$Z#*5_ YL 5&q ZZ) 

 
                   VZHNFZ ov  zL GZ[XEF. GFGHLEF. AYJFZ                    

                   ;FDFJF/F ov 0[PRLO OFIZ VMOL;Z VG[ HFC[Z DFCLTL VlWSFZL 

OZLIFNGL CSLST ov 

                            lJQFIov VFZ8LVF. V[S8 C[9/GL zL GZ[XEF. GFGHLEF. AYJFZ TFP Z)q_#q 

Z_!Z GL VZHLYL S],vZZ$ C[JL jCLS, 0=F.JZMGL HFC[ZFT 

G\P5LVFZVM v5)* TFP !)q_#qZ__* YL 0=F.JZ TZLS[ lGD6}\S 

VF5[, K[PH[GF VG];\WFGDF\ GFD4 SD"PG\P4HgDTFZLB4,FI;g;4 VG]EJ 

GF 5|DF65+GL4X{1Fl6S ,FISFT4  HFlT4 hMGvlJEFU4 jCLS<;GF GFD4 

G\AZ ;lCTGL 5FZNlX" DFCLTLGL GS,M D[/JJF AFATP 

                           ;\NE"ov VZHNFZ DHS}ZGL V5L, TFP Z(q_5q!ZGL V[;PV[DP;LqV[O.V[;q 

                                V[OV[5Lq G\P! qZ_!Zv!# 

                 zL GZ[XEF. GFGHLEF. AYJFZ TFP Z)q_#q Z_!Z GL VZHLYL S],vZZ$ C[JL 

jCLS, 0=F.JZMGL HFC[ZFT G\P5LVFZVM v5)* TFP !)q_#qZ__* YL 0=F.JZ TZLS[ lGD6}\S 

VF5[, K[PH[GF VG];\WFGDF\ GFD4 SD"PG\P4HgDTFZLB4,FI;g;4 VG]EJGF 5|DF65+GL 4 

X{1Fl6S ,FISFT4 HFlT 4hMGv lJEFU4 jCLS<;GF GFD4 G\AZ ;lCTGL DFCLTL D[/JJF AFAT[ 

TFP Z(q_5q!Z GL V5L, VZHLYL DFCLTL VW}ZL CMJFG]\ H6FJL GFZFH Y. V5L, VZHL 

SZ[, K[P 

               H[ ;\NE[" VZHNFZGL V5L, VZHL VG];\WFG[ D]/ VZHLGL GS,4 VF5[, DFCLTLGL 

GM\W lJEFU ;lCT GS, VF5JF HMU 5}ZS DFCLTLGL lJUTM4 lJ,\Aq lJ;\UTTF CMI TM T[GL 

:5Q8TF SZJF4 V5L,GF D]N=F V\U[ 56 T[DGM 51F ZH} SZJF TYF DFCLTLGL NOTZL lJUTM 

:5Q8 SZJF 5+ G\PV[O.V[;qVFp8J0" G\P $#& TFP_5q_&q!Z YL HFC[Z DFCLTL VlWSFZL 

VG[ 0[PRLO OFIZ VMOL;Z TYF VZHNFZG[ V5L, NZdIFG DFCLTL D/[ TM T[DGM 51F ZH} SZJF 

5+ 5F9JJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P H[GF VG];\WFG[ VZHNFZ TZOYL SM. 5}ZS lJUTM V+[ D/[, GYLP  

                 VZHNFZGL TFPZ)q_#q!ZGL VZHLYL4 AFAT C[9/GL DFCLTL DF\UTL VZHL 

;[g8=, hMG BFT[ SZJFDF\ VFJ[,P tIFZAFN TFP!*q_$q!ZGF ZMH DwI:Y DC[SD lJEFUDF\YL 

HFC[Z DFCLTL VlWSFZL4 OFIZ lJEFUG[ V\XTo DFCLTL DF8[ TANL, SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P H[ V\U[ 

OFIZ BFTFGF NOTZL Z[S0" 5Z p5,aW CMI T[JL 0=F.JZMGL lGD6}\S AFAT[GL DFCLTL VF5JFDF\ 
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VFJ[,4 0=F.JZMGL HgDTFZLB4 ,FI;g; G\AZ4 VG]EJG]\ 5|DF65+4 X{1Fl6S ,FISFT4 HFlT 

lJU[Z[ DFCLTL lGD6}\S ;DI[ VZHNFZ[ DC[SD BFTFDF\ ZH} SZ[, CMI K[P H[YL ;NZ DFCLTLGM 

Z[SM0" DC[SD BFTF åFZF lGEFJJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P 

    

C]SD ov 

            VZHNFZGL D}/ VZHL4 V5L, VZHL T[DH p5,aW CSLST wIFG[ ,[TF \ OFIZ VG[ 

.DZHg;L BFTF TZOYL p5,aW NOTZL Z[S0" VFWFZ[ XSI 5}Z[5}ZL DFCLTL V5FI[, K[P H[YL 

;NZ V5L, VZHL NOTZ[ SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P 

 

                                   

 

                                                                                                                                                                                                             
                                                                                                   s5\SH V[DP58[,f 

                                                                                                    V[5,[8 VlWSFZL 
                                                                                                            VG[ 

                                                                                                 RLO OFIZ VMOL;Z 
                                                                                         OFIZ V[g0 .DZHg;L ;lJ";L; 

V[O.V[;q VFp8J0" G\P 
TFP 

 
 

 

5|lT4 

 zL            T[VMGL V5L, VZHL V\U[ p5ZGL lJUT[GF C]SD wJFZF SZJFDF\ VFJ[, lGSF, 

;AA HF6 ;FZ]P 

 

                                                                                         

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



                                                                                       
                                                                                     V5L, VZHL G\P ZqZ_!Z 

                                                                                     OMG G\P Z$Z#*5_ YL 5&q ZZ) 
 

                   VZHNFZ ov  zL GZ[XEF. GFGHLEF. AYJFZ 

                   ;FDFJF/F ov 0[PRLO OFIZ VMOL;Z VG[ HFC[Z DFCLTL VlWSFZL 

OZLIFNGL CSLST ov 

                    lJQFIov VFZ8LVF. V[S8 C[9/ zL GZ[XEF. GFGHLEF. AYJFZTFP!!q_$q!Z            

                              GL VZHLYL V[;PV[DP;L :YFlGS :JFIT ;\:YF CMJFYL V[daI],g; VG[ 

XAJFCLGL GL ;\bIF  V5}ZTL CMI 5Z\T] !__ jCLS<;gFL ;FD[ S], !#* 

0=F.JZMGL ;\bIF  CMJF KTF\ JFlQF"S Z[8GF SMg8=FS8GF 8[g0Z SIFZ[ ACFZ 

5F0JFDF\ VFjIF H[GL VG[ :YFIL ;lDlTGF VwI1FzLGF 9ZFJ G\PYL ;NZ 

SMg8=FS8 SMG[ VF5JFDF\ VFjIM H[ V\U[GL ;\5}6" 5FZNlX" DFCLTLGL GS, 

D[/JJF AFATP  

                    ;\NE"ov VZHNFZ DHS}ZGL V5L, TFP _!q_&q!ZGL V[;PV[DP;LqV[O.V[;q 

                                V[OV[5Lq G\PZ qZ_!Zv!# 

                 zL GZ[XEF. GFGHLEF. AYJFZ TFP !!q_$qZ_!Z GL VZHLYL V[;P V[DP;L 

:YFlGS :JFIT ;\:YF CMJFYL V[daI],g; VG[ XAJFCLGLGL ;\bIF  V5}ZTL CMI 5Z\T] !__ 

jCLS<;gFL ;FD[ S], !#* 0=F.JZMGL ;\bIF  CMJF KTF\ JFlQF"S Z[8GF SMg8=FS8GF 8[g0Z SIFZ[ 

ACFZ 5F0JFDF\ VFjIF H[GL VG[ :YFIL ;lDlTGF VwI1FzLGF 9ZFJ G\PYL ;NZ SMg8=FS8 SMG[ 

VF5JFDF\ VFjIM H[ V\U[GL ;\5}6" 5FZNlX" DFCLTL VF5JF AFAT[ SM.56 HFTGM DFCLTLGM 

5|tI]TZ VF5[, GYL V[J] H6FJL V[5,[8 VMOL;Z VG[ RLO OFIZ VMOL;ZG[ TFP _!q_&q!Z 

GF ZMH V5L, SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P  

                H[ ;\NE[" VZHNFZGL V5L, VZHL VG];\WFG[ D]/ VZHLGL GS,4 VF5[, 

DFCLTLGL GM\W lJEFU ;lCT GS, VF5JF HMU 5}ZS DFCLTLGL lJUTM4 lJ,\Aq lJ;\UTTF 

CMI TM T[GL :5Q8TF SZJF4 V5L,GF D]N=F V\U[ 56 T[DGM 51F ZH} SZJF TYF DFCLTLGL 

NOTZL lJUTM :5Q8 SZJF 5+ G\PV[O.V[;qVFp8J0" G\P $&5 TFP_*q_&q!Z YL HFC[Z 

DFCLTL VlWSFZL VG[ 0[PRLO OFIZ VMOL;Z TYF VZHNFZG[ V5L, NZdIFG DFCLTL D/[ 

TM T[DGM 51F ZH} SZJF 5+ 5F9JJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P H[GF VG];\WFG[ VZHNFZ TZOYL SM. 

5}ZS lJUTM V+[ D/[, GYLP 
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                 VZHNFZGL TFP !!q_$q!ZGL VZHLYL AFAT C[9/GL DFCLTL DF\UTL VZHL 

;[g8=, hMG BFT[ SZJFDF\ VFJ[,P H[  VZHL 0[P.HG[Z VG[ HFC[Z DFCLTL VlWSFZL ;[g8=, 

hMGGF 5+ G\P ;[PhMGqVFZ8LVF.qHFJSq!!5 TFP!#q_$q!Z YL lGIT ;DI VJlWDF\ 

0[PRLO OFIZ VMOL;Z4 OFIZ VG[ .DZHg;L lJEFUG[ TANL, SZJFDF\ VFJ[,PH[ V\U[ HFC[Z 

DFCLTL VlWSFZL4 OFIZ lJEFU TZOYL 5+ G\PV[O.V[;qHFJSG\PZ*( TFP!$q_5q!ZYL 

lGIT ;DIDIF"NFDF\ 5}ZL 5F0JFDF\ VFJ[, 

C]SD ov 

        VZHNFZGL D}/ VZHL4 V5L, VZHL T[DH p5,aW CSLST wIFG[ ,[TF\ HFC[Z DFCLTL 

VlWSFZL VG[ 0[PRLO OFIZ VMOL;Z TZOYL lGIT ;DIDIF"NFDF\ ;\5}6" DFCLTL 5}ZL 50FI[, 

CMI V5L, NOTZ[ SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P 

 

 

                                                                                                    

                                                                                                   s5\SH V[DP58[,f 
                                                                                                    V[5,[8 VlWSFZL 

                                                                                                            VG[ 
                                                                                                 RLO OFIZ VMOL;Z 

                                                                                         OFIZ V[g0 .DZHg;L ;lJ";L; 
V[O.V[;q VFp8J0" G\P 

TFP 
 

 

5|lT4 

zL         T[VMGL V5L, VZHL V\U[ p5ZGL lJUT[GF C]SD wJFZF SZJFDF\ VFJ[, lGSF, ;AA 

HF6 ;FZ]P 

 

 

 

 

                                                                                    

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

                                                                               V5L, VZHL G\P #qZ_!Z 
                                                                                        OMG G\P Z$Z#*5_ YL 5&q ZZ) 

 
                   VZHNFZ ov zL  V<5[X S[P 9SSZ 

                   ;FDFJF/F ov 0[PRLO OFIZ VMOL;Z VG[ HFC[Z DFCLTL VlWSFZL 

OZLIFNGL CSLST o 

           lJQFIov  VFZ8LVF. V[S8 C[9/ zL V<5[X S[P 9SSZ GL TFPZ(q_&q Z_!Z GL VZHL  

                YL V[OPALPV[;P5LPG\P!5$54 TFP!#q!_qZ__)GF ZMH 8LP5LP:SLD G\P_Z 

sJ[;]f4 EZYF6F OFP%,M8 G\PZ(4 VMP5LPG\P!_54 Z[P;PG\P$!)q!4 :Jl:TS 

DF., :8MG4 V[vAL GFDGL .DFZT VG];\WFG[ VF5[ H[ SF\. .g:5[SXG SI]" 

CMI TM T[GM ZL5M8" TYF T[JF OFIZ .SJL5D[g8; SFIN[;ZGF K[ S[ S[D m 

WFZFWMZ6 D]HAGF K[ S[ S[Dm T[GF 5|DF65+M D[/jIF CMI TM T[GL GS, VG[ 

OFIZ ;[O8L DF8[GL ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFV[ ACFZ 5F0[, HFC[ZGFD]\ TYF T[G[ 

,UT GLTL lGIDMGL 5|DFl6T GS, D[/JJF AFATP     

                      ;\NE"ov VZHNFZ DHS}ZGL V5L, TFP Z$q_*q!ZGL V[;PV[DP;LqV[O.V[;qV[O 

                           V[5Lq G\P# qZ_!Zv!# 

            zL V<5[X S[P 9SSZGL TFP Z(q_&q!Z GL VZHLYL V[OPALPV[;P5LPG\P !5$54 

TFP!#q!_qZ__)GF ZMH 8LP5LP:SLD G\P_Z sJ[;]f4 EZYF6F OFP%,M8 G\PZ(4 VMP5LPG\P!_54 

Z[P;PG\P$!)q!4 :Jl:TS DF., :8MG4 V[vAL GFDGL .DFZT VG];\WFG[ VF5[ H[ SF\. 

.g:5[SXG SI]" CMI TM T[GM ZL5M8" TYF T[JF OFIZ .SJL5D[g8; SFIN[;ZGF K[ S[ S[D m 

WFZFWMZ6 D]HAGF K[ S[ S[D m T[GF 5|DF65+M D[/jIF CMI TM T[GL GS, VG[ OFIZ ;[O8L 

DF8[GL ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFV[ ACFZ 5F0[, HFC[ZGFD]\ TYF T[G[ ,UT GLTL lGIDMGL 5|DFl6T 

GS, D[/JJF AFAT[ TFPZ$q_*q!Z GL V5L, VZHLYL VlWSFZL 5|̀ G ;DHIF GYL VG[ 

p0Fp HJFA VF5[, K[P V[J]\ H6FJL GFZFH Y. V5L, VZHL SZ[, K[P 

            H[ ;\NE[" VZHNFZGL V5L, VZHL VG];\WFG[ D}/ VZHLGL GS,4 VF5[, DFCLTLGL 

GM\W lJEFU ;lCT GS, VF5JF HMU 5}ZS DFCLTLGL lJUTM lJ,\A qlJ;\UTTF CMI TM T[GL 

:5Q8TF SZJF4 V5L,GF D]N=F V\U[ 56 T[DGM 51F ZH} SZJF TYF DFCLTLGL NOTZL lJUTM 

:5Q8 SZJF 5+ G\PV[O.V[;qVFp8J0" G\P!_Z$q! TFP)q(q!Z YL HFC[Z DFCLTL VlWSFZL 

VG[ 0[PRLO OFIZ VMOL;Z TYF VZHNFZG[ V5L, TASS[ VgI SM. ZH}VFT S[ DFCLTL V\U[GL 

GFZFHULGF ;DY"GDF\  VFWFZ 5]ZFJF ;lCT ZH} SZJF 5+ 5F9JJFDF\ VFJ[, K[PH[GF 
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VG];\WFG[ VZHNFZ TZOYL TFPZ_q(q!Z GF 5+YL 5|tI]TZ D/[, K[P 5Z\T] SM. 5}ZS lJUTM 

V+[ D/[, GYLP 

             VZHNFZGL TFPZ(q&q!ZGL VZHLYL AFAT C[9/GL DFCLTL DF\UTL VZHL RLO OFIZ 

VMOL;ZzL OFIZ V[g0 .DZHg;L ;lJ";L; lJEFUG[ SZJFDF\ VFJ[,PH[ V\U[ V+[GF 5+ 

G\PV[O.V[;qVFp8J0" G\P (&_ TFP !)q&q!Z YL :J:TLS DF., :8MG 4 V[vAL GFDGL 

.DFZTDF\ .g:8M, SZJFDF\ VFJ[, OFIZ OF.8L\U ;]lJWFVMG]\ TFP!#q!_q_) GF ZMH 

.g:5[SXG SZJFDF\ VFJ[, VG[ ;NZC] AL<0L\UDF\ OFIZ OF.8L\U DF8[GL 5}ZTL ;]lJWFVM 

SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[ H[ AFATG]\ G JF\WF 5|DF65+ XC[Z lJSF; VlWSFZL 5|lT DMS,JFDF\ VFJ[, 

CT]\P H[ D]HAGM HJFA 5F9JJFDF\ VFJ[, tIFZAFN V+[GF 5+ G\PV[O.V[;qVFp8J0" 

G\P!__$ TFP)q(q!Z YL :J:TLS DF., :8MGG]\ G JF\WF 5|DF65+GL GS, VG[ HFC[Z GFDFGL 

GS, DMS,JFDF\ VFJ[,P 

    

C]SD ov 

            VZHNFZGL D}/ VZHL4 V5L, VZHL T[DH V5L, VZHL ;\NE[" TFPZ_q(q!Z GF 

VZHNFZGF 5+GL lJUTM T[DH p5,aW CSLST wIFG[ ,[TF\ OFIZ VG[ .DZHg;L BFTF TZOYL 

5}Z[5}ZL DFCLTL VF5JFDF\ VFJ[,  K[P H[YL ;NZ V5L, VZHL NOTZ[ SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P 

 

                                   

 

                                                                                                                                                                                                             
                                                                                                   s5\SH V[DP58[,f 

                                                                                                    V[5,[8 VlWSFZL 
                                                                                                            VG[ 

                                                                                                 RLO OFIZ VMOL;Z 
                                                                                         OFIZ V[g0 .DZHg;L ;lJ";L; 

V[O.V[;q VFp8J0" G\P 
TFP 

 
 

 

5|lT4 

zL               T[VMGL V5L, VZHL V\U[ p5ZGL lJUT[GF C]SD wJFZF SZJFDF\ VFJ[, lGSF, 

;AA HF6 ;FZ]P 


